No. A-22012/6/2015/MF.CGA/Gr.A/JTS/ 1962-72.
Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Expenditure
Controller General of Accounts
7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Lok Nayak Bhavan
Khan Market, New Delhi – 110 003

Datado

Dated: September, 2015

## ORDER

\*\*\*\*

Shri Harsha A.H., ICAS(2012), presently posted as Assistant Controller of Accounts, CBEC, New Delhi is hereby transferred in the same capacity to Assistant Controller of Accounts, Deptt. of Supply, Chennai against the vacant post with immediate effect and until further orders.

2. The handing/taking over of charge may be intimated to this office in due course.

(A.K. Bangalia)
Asstt. Controller General of Accounts

## Copy to:

- 1. PS to Controller General of Accounts, Lok Nayak Bhavan, New Delhl.
- 2. PS to Addl. CGA(AN)/ Addl. CGA(MPK), Office of CGA, New Delhi.
- 3. As per standard Distribution list.
- 4. Pr. CCAs CBEC/ MHA/MEA/ CBDT/MSRT&H, New Delhi.
- 5. Director, INGAF (NER), Aizawl/Director, INGAF, New Delhi.
- 6. CCA, D/o Supply/CBEC, New Delhi.
- 7. PAO, D/o Supply, Chennal.
- 8. Shri Harsha A.H., ICAS(2012).
- Ms. Priyanka S, ICAS(2012) She will cease to hold the additional charge of ACA, D/o Supply, Chennai from the date Shri Harsha A.H. takes over the charge.
- 110.Sr.AO(ITD), O/o CGA, New Delhi for uploading on website.
  - 11.Personal files.